
 
 

 
GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU 

 
Commercial Taxes Department, O/o The Additional Commissioner (Intelligence), 

Greams Road, Chennai- 600 006 
___________________________________________________________ 

 
 

Dated: 26.02.2020 

CORRIGENDUM TO TENDER DOCUMENT FOR  UPGRADATION AND 
OPERATIONALISATION OF DATA RETRIEVAL LAB AND ANALYTICS” AT 

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICE PREMISES, GREAMS ROAD, CHENNAI - 600006 

 
Please refer the above Tender Document. 

The following amendments are issued:- 
 

SL. 
No 

Tender Document Instead of Read as 

1 Refer Page.No.2 
Section1 , Para 3 
in Tender 
document 

The bid documents can be 
downloaded from the 
Department‘s official website 
namely http://ctd.tn.gov.in at 
free of cost from13.02.2020 and 
the bidders can submit their 
bids upto 5.00pm on 
27.02.2020. 

The bid documents can be 
downloaded from the 
Department‘s official website 
namely http://ctd.tn.gov.in at 
free of cost from13.02.2020 and 
the bidders can submit their 
bids upto 5.00pm on 
04.03.2020. 

2 Refer Page.No.2 
Section1 , Para 5 
in Tender 
document 

The first cover containing the 
Technical   Proposals will be 
opened in the presence of 
bidder or their authorized 
representatives who attend at 
the time of opening of the bids 
at the address given below at 
5.45 pm on 27.02.2020. The 
bids submitted after the due 
date will be summarily rejected. 

The first cover containing the 
Technical   Proposals will be 
opened in the presence of 
bidder or their authorized 
representatives who attend at 
the time of opening of the bids 
at the address given below at 
5.45 pm on 04.03.2020. The 
bids submitted after the due 
date will be summarily rejected. 

3 Refer Page.No.2 
Section1 , Para 10 
in Tender 
document 

For  any  clarifications, for  
obtaining  further information  
and for inspecting the bid 
documents,   the   bidders   may   
contact the   office   of   the   
Additional Commissioner  (CT),  
Intelligence-I  Division,  
Chennai  at  the  address  given 
below  on  all  working  days  
from 10.00 am  to  05.45 pm 
from 13.02.2020 to 27.02.2020 

For  any  clarifications , for 
obtaining  further information  
and for inspecting the bid 
documents,   the   bidders   may   
contact the   office   of   the   
Additional Commissioner  (CT),  
Intelligence-I  Division,  
Chennai  at  the  address  given 
below  on  all  working  days  
from 10.00 am  to  05.45 pm 
from 13.02.2020 to 04.03.2020 



 
 
 

 
4 Refer Page No 5, 

Under PRE-
QUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA , para 3 in 
Tender document 

The  bidder  should  have  
recorded  an  annual  turnover  
of Rs.1 Crore in  any one of  the  
last  three  (3)  financial  years 

The  bidder  should  have  
recorded  an  annual  turnover  
of Rs.75 Lakhs  in  any one of  
the  last  three  (3)  financial  
years 

5 Refer Page No 10, 
under 
INFORMATION AND 
INSTURCTIONS 
FOR TENDERERS 
UNDER TWO 
COVER SYSTEM, 
Under PRE-
QUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA , para 3 in 
Tender document 

THE  BIDDER  SHOULD  
HAVE  RECORDED  AN  
ANNUAL  TURNOVER  OF 
RS.1.00  CRORES  IN  ANY  
ONE  OF  THE  LAST  THREE  
(3)  FINANCIAL YEARS (2016-
17, 2017-18 & 2018-19). 

THE  BIDDER  SHOULD  
HAVE  RECORDED  AN  
ANNUAL  TURNOVER  OF 
RS.75 LALKS  IN  ANY  ONE  
OF  THE  LAST  THREE  (3)  
FINANCIAL YEARS (2016-17, 
2017-18 & 2018-19). 

 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Tender document remains the same. 

 
 

Sd/-R. Sumathi, 
Deputy Commisioner (CT) 
Inspection – I, 
Chennai Intelligence – I, 
Commercial Taxes 
Department. 


